opportunities are under discussion, especially in China, pertaining to the upcoming 2022 Olympic Games.

In addition, the Group is involved in a consortium formed with LVMH that has just been awarded the
operating concession for the Jardin d’Acclimatation for a period of 25 years by the City of Paris. The
Compagnie des Alpes now owns a 20% stake in the operating company for the Jardin d’Acclimatation
and brings its expertise to bear on contracts specifically pertaining to construction project support, day-to-
day management, and site commercialization.

Outlooks (on a comparable basis)

For the two historic business divisions, EBITDA should be slightly higher than their sales growth, despite
the development of dilutive activities for Ski Areas and security costs for Leisure Destinations incurred in
recent months in light of the attacks.

Overall, the EBITDA to sales ratio should increase slightly.

Upcoming events:

 Annual results for FY 2015/2016: Tuesday, December 13, 2016, before stock market opens.
 2016/2017 Q1 sales: Thursday, January 19, 2017, after stock market closes.

www.compagniedesalpes.com

http://www.compagniedesalpes.com/

- 4/5 -

P
re

s
s

 R
e

le
a

s
e

Additional notes:

Consolidated sales, from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

(In thousands of euros) FY 2015/2016
FY 2014/2015

Comparable basis

Change
comparable

basis

FY 2014/2015
Actual basis

Change
actual
basis

First quarter:

Ski Areas 65 400 64 659 1.1% 64 659 1.1%

Leisure Destinations 55 632 51 973 7.0% 54 692 1.7%

International Development 1 209 1 652 -26.8% 1 652 -26.8%

Other  0 0 NA 0 NA

Q1 sales 122 241 118 284 3.3% 121 003 1.0%

Second quarter:

Ski Areas 298 348 279 716 6.7% 279 716 6.7%

Leisure Destinations 21 740 18 327 18.6% 18 700 16.3%

International Development 1 373 1 406 -2.3% 1 406 -2.3%

Other.  1 237 NA 237 NA

Q2 sales 321 462 299 686 7.3% 300 059 7.1%

Third quarter:

Ski Areas 38 499 42 453 -9.3% 42 453 -9.3%

Leisure Destinations 87 215 89 888 -3.0% 92 766 -6.0%

International Development 2 686 717 274.5% 717 274.5%

Other  5 -75 NA -75 NA

Q3 sales 128 405 132 983 -3.4% 135 861 -5.5%

Fourth quarter

Ski Areas 7 354 7 306 0.7% 7 306 0.7%

Leisure Destinations 136 844 129 108 6.0% 129 108 6.0%

International Development 3 866 2 531 52.8% 2 531 52,8%

Other  6 51 NA 51 NA

Q4 sales 148 070 138 996 6.5% 138 996 6.5%

Cumulative total through 4
te
 quarter

Ski Areas 409 601 394 134 3.9% 394 134 3.9%

Leisure Destinations 301 431 289 296 4.2% 295 266 2.1%

International Development 9 135 6 306 44.9% 6 306 44.9%

Other  12 213 NA 213

Total sales 720 179 689 949 4.4% 695 919 3.5%

* Comparable scope takes into account the impacts of the changes in scope by eliminating the 2014/15 sales generated by

disposal made during financial year 2014/15.

- 5/5 -

P
re

s
s

 R
e

le
a

s
e

Since it was founded in 1989, Compagnie des Alpes has established itself as an uncontested global leader in the leisure industry,
where it currently ranks number 10 worldwide. At the helm of 11 of the world’s most prestigious ski resorts (Tignes, Val d’Isère,